
. .

,

pm arc u

fw 0, UNITED STATES

f) i NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASWNGTON, D. C. 20555g(R; 4y

\..~.../
BALTIMORE GAS AND ELECTRIC CORPANY

DOCKET ~ NO. 50-317
-

CALVERT CLIFFS NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT NO. 1

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE'

Amendment No, 41
Licer se No. DPR- 53

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that:

A. The facility will operate in conformity with the provisions of
the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the Act), and the
rules and regulations of the Commission;

B. There is reasonable assurance (i) that the activities authorize:!
by this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health
and safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be
conducted in compliance with the Commission's regulations;

C. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common
defense and security or to the health and safety of the public; and

D. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 51
of the Commission's regulations and all applicable requirements
have been satisfied.

^

2. Accordingly, operating license DPR-53 is amended by adding paragraph
2(C)(5) to read as follows:

2(C)( 5) . The licensee may proceed with and is required to complete
the modifications identified in Paragraphs 3.1.1 through
3.1.21 of the NRC's Fir'e Protection Safety Evaluation (_SE),
dated September 14, 1979 for the facility. These modifi-
cations will be completed in accordance with the schedule
in Table 3.1 of the SE. If any modification cannot be com-.

pleted on schedule, the licensee shall submit a report
explaining the circumstances and propose, for staff approval,
a revised schedule.

1084 114-

79100300 9
P



. .

'-2-

In addition, the licensee shall submit the additional
information identified in Table 3.2 of this SE in
accordance with the schedule containedtherein. If the

information cannot be submitted on schedule, the licensee
shall submit a report explaining the circumstances to-
gether with a revised schedule.

,

The licensee is required to implement and maintain the adminis-
trative controls identified in Section 6 of the NRC's Fire
Protection Safety Evaluation on the facility dated September 14,
1979. The administrative controls shall be in effect by

3. This license amendment becomes effective as of Septenber 14, 1979*.

F03 THE NUCLEAR REGU!:ATORY COMMISSION

,;!, & O bzd
Robert W. Reid, Chief
Operating Reac tors Branch #4
Division of Operating Reactors

Date of Issuance: September 14, 1979

*Provided no hearing is. requested under 10 CFR Part 2 Paragraph 2.204.

..

e

1084 115-



. .

I

kBRfCp

f. jo,, UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSIONy g

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555
g'g <

?~% J
*...+

BALTIMORE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

DOCKET NO. 50-318

CALVERT CLIFFS NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT N0. 2

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

Amendment No 23
License No. DPR-69

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that:

A. The fccility will operate in conformity with the provisions of
the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the Act), and the
rules and regulations of the Commission;

B. There 'is reasonable assurance (i) that the activities authorized
by this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health
and safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be
conducted in compliance with the Commission's regulations;

C. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common
defense and security or to the health and safety of the public; and

D. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 51
of the Commission's regulations and all applicable requirements
have been satisfied.

'2 . Accordingly, operating license DPR- 69 is amended by adding paragraph
2(C)(8) to read as follows:

2(C)(8), The licensee may proceed with and is required to complete
the nodifications identified in Paragraphs 3.1.1 through
3.1.21 of the NRC's Fire Protection Safety Evaluation (.SE),
dated September 14, 1979 for the facility. These nodifi-
cations will be completed in accordance with the schedule
in Table 3.1 of the SE. If any modification cannot be com-

,

pleted on schedule, the licensee shall submit a report
explaining the circumstances and propose, for staff approval,
a revised schedule.

'

,

1084 116
.



.

s-2

In addition, the licensee shall submit the additional
inforr,ation identified in Table 3.2 of this SE in
accordance with the schedule containedtherein. If the

information cannot be submitted on schedule, the licensee
shall submit a report explaining the circumstances to-
gether with a revised schedule.

The licensee is required to implement and maintain the adminis-
trative controls identified in Section 6 of the NRC's Fire
Protection Safety Evaluation cn the facility dated September 14,
1979. The administrative controls shall be in effect by

3. This license amendment becomes effective as of September 14, 1979*.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

| f Yph U2

Robert W. Reid. Chief
Operating Reactors Branch #4
Division of Operating Reactors

Date of Issuance: September 14, 1979

*Provided no hearing is-requested under 10 CFR Part 2 Paragraph 2.204.

.

1084 117 -

.


